confirmed receipt of the findings of the Board. 

3. Thus, upon consideration of the facts of the case, the consequent misconduct of CA. 
Manmohan Jhawar (M.No. 061687) and keeping in view his admission before it, the Board 
decided to impose a Fine of Rs.25,000/- (Rs. Twenty-Five Thousand only) upon him. 

Sd/-
CA. Rajendra Kumar P 
(Presiding Officer) 

CA. Bimal Chandra Bothra (M.No.053852)-Vs- CA. Manmohan Jhawar (M.No. 061687) 

CONFIDENTIAL 

BOARD OF DISCIPLINE 
(Constituted under Section 21A of the Chartered Accountants Act 1949)